Part No. SHV Series Document No. AS-RDSHV-S01 REV. H
SFI Electronics Technology
Super High Voltage (SHV) Series
Customer Information
Customer
Part Name
Part No.

SFI Electronics Technology
Super High Voltage (SHV) Series
1. Part Number Identification
SFI 2220 SV 431 –801 A
Company Logo
Size
0806, 1206, 1208, 1210,
1812, 2220 and 3220
SV
SHV Series
1.1 Features of SHV Series
1. RoHS compliant
2. SMD type body size 0806, 1206, 1208, 1210, 1812, 2220 and 3220
3. Meet IEC61000-4-5 and UL1449 standards
4. Meet CSA C22.2 No.8 and CSA Electrical Notice No. 516
4. Bidirectional and symmetrical V/I characteristics
5. Large withstanding surge voltage capability : 0.5~2KV (@1.2/50μs, 2Ω)
6. Large withstanding surge current capability : 200~1000A (@8/20μs)
7. Operating temperature range : -55~+85℃
8. Multi-Layers construction provides higher power dissipation
Surge Current
801=80×10
1
A=800A
Breakdown Voltage
431=43×10
1
V=430V
Inner Code
Equivalent Circuit
☆L      Body Inductance
☆C      Device Capacitance
☆VR     Voltage Variable Resistor
☆R      Insulation Resistor
☆Diode  Voltage Clamped
☆PTC    for Low Leakage Current
Part No. SHV Series Document No. AS-RDSHV-S01 REV. H
SFI Electronics Technology
Super High Voltage (SHV) Series
1.2 Performance Characteristics
Part Number
Working
Voltage
(Max.)
Breakdown
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
(Max.)
Surge
Voltage
(1.2/50μs,
2Ω) (1 time)
(Max.)
Surge
Current
(8/20μs)
 (1 time)
(Max.)
Surge
Current
(8/20μs)
 (15 time)
(Max.)
Safety
Approvals
(UL File No.
E334409)
Safety
Approvals
(CSA File
No. E334409)
Symbol VAC VDC VB VC VSurge IPeak IPeak UL CSA
Unit V V V V KV A A
SFI0806SV241-201A 150 200 240(±10%) 395 0.5 200 100 
SFI0806SV431-101A 275 350 430(±10%) 705 0.5 100 100 
SFI1206SV241-351A 150 200 240(±10%) 395 0.5 350 200 
SFI1206SV431-201A 275 350 430(±10%) 705 0.5 200 100 
SFI1210SV171-251S 95 135 170(±10%) 250 0.5 250 150 
SFI1210SV241-201A 139 195 240(±10%) 395 0.5 200 150 
SFI1210SV391-201A 250 320 390(±10%) 647 0.5 200 100 
SFI1210SV471-251A 300 385 470(±10%) 775 0.5 250 150 
SFI1210SV471-501A 300 385 470(±10%) 775 1.0 500 250  
SFI1812SV271-501A 175 225 270(±10%) 450 1.0 500 250 
SFI1812SV471-501A 300 385 470(±10%) 775 1.0 500 250  
SFI1812SV431-801A 275 350 430(±10%) 705 2.0 800 500  
SFI1812SV471-801A 300 385 470(±10%) 775 2.0 800 500  
SFI1812SV271-102A 175 225 270(±10%) 450 2.0 1000 500  
SFI2220SV241-801A 139 195 240(±10%) 395 2.0 800 500  
SFI2220SV271-501A 175 225 270(±10%) 450 1.0 500 250 
SFI2220SV391-501A 250 320 390(±10%) 647 1.0 500 250 
SFI2220SV431-501A 275 350 430(±10%) 705 1.0 500 250 
SFI2220SV471-501A 300 385 470(±10%) 775 1.0 500 250 
SFI2220SV391-801A 250 320 390(±10%) 647 2.0 800 500 
SFI2220SV431-801A 275 350 430(±10%) 705 2.0 800 500  
SFI2220SV471-801A 300 385 470(±10%) 775 2.0 800 500  
SFI3220SV271-801A 175 225 270(±10%) 450 2.0 1000 500  
SFI3220SV431-801A 275 350 430(±10%) 705 2.0 1000 500  
SFI3220SV471-801A 300 385 470(±10%) 775 2.0 1000 500  
SFI3220SV681-102A 420 560 680(±10%) 1120 2.0 1000 500  
Part No. SHV Series Document No. AS-RDSHV-S01 REV. H